
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3895
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
EXPANSION OF ROAD LINKS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether many road links from Delhi to neighbouring States are being expanded to manage the increasing vehicular traffic;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the progress of the said work is being marred because of delayed deadlines and other hurdles; and

(d) if so, steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b): This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development & maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in the country. At present, no work of expansion of NHs within Delhi linking neighbouring States is in progress.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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